

PUBLIC WORKSHOP AGENDA

Nevada Department of Transportation

123 East Washington Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89101 APN 139-27-603-005 and 139-27-603-019

Wednesday, January 29, 2024, 1:00pm

Southern Nevada Health District Red Rock Conference Room 280 S Decatur Blvd, Las Vegas, NV 89107

I.	Introductory Remarks	Daniel Burns, PE, CEM, REHS Environmental Health Engineer Manager Southern Nevada Health District (SNHD) Environmental Health Division EH Engineering Program Introduction of SNHD Environmental Health Staff
II.	Public Comments on Agenda Items	Participants will use the microphone at the front of the room. Each participant will identify themself and their organization. By email: swpr@snhd.org
		For comments submitted prior to and during the live meeting: Include your name, zip code, and your comment. Please indicate whether you wish your email comment to be read into the record during the meeting or added to the backup materials for the record. If not specified, comments will be added to the backup materials.
III.	Description of the SNHD Plan Review Process	Daniel Burns, PE, CEM, REHS Environmental Health Engineer Manager SNHD-EH Engineering Program
IV.	Public Comments	See above for instructions for submitting public comments.
V.	Summary & Final Comments	Daniel Burns, PE, CEM, REHS
VI.	Adjournment	Daniel Burns, PE, CEM, REHS
	·	

THIS AGENDA HAS BEEN POSTED on the SNHD website at https://www.southernnevadahealthdistrict.org/news-info/public-notices/ and on the Nevada Public Notice website at https://notice.nv.gov. For copies of agenda materials, please contact (702) 759-0660. In addition, handouts will be available at each workshop.

NOTE: Disabled members of the public who require special accommodations or assistance at the meeting are requested to notify Cherie Custodio in Environmental Health at SNHD by calling (702) 759-0660.